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ADDENDUM NO. 2 to FSI RFP 23-01 
 

Section I. Procurement Timeline of Family Supports Initiative RFP 23-01 has been amended to 
read as follows: 
 
I. PROCUREMENT TIMELINE 
 

Release of RFP Thursday, December 7, 2023 

Deadline to Register for Mandatory Proposal Conference Friday, December 15, 2023 12:00 P.M 

Mandatory Proposal Conference 
Monday, December 18, 2023 
4:00 P.M., PST 
 

Deadline for Submission of Questions 
Wednesday, December 20, 2023 
  4:00 P.M., PST 
 



 
 

Children & Families Commission 
First 5 San Bernardino 

Request for Proposal 
Family Supports Initiative  

No. 23-01 ADDENDUM #2 
Page 2 of 3 

 

   
 

Deadline for Proposals 
Friday, January 26, 2024 
4:00 P.M. PST 
*Early submission is encouraged 

Tentative date for Unsuccessful Proposal Letters-
Administrative Phase (No Appeal) Friday, February 9, 2024 

Tentative date for Award/Unsuccessful Proposal Letters-
Final Phase Monday, April 1, 2024 

Tentative Deadline for Appeals Monday, April 8, 2024 

Tentative date for Commission approval and awarding of 
the contract 
*The successful contractor must be present at the 
Commission Meeting for Contract Approval 

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 
 

Tentative Start Date for Contract  Monday, July 1, 2024 
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Any questions regarding this announcement should be directed to the attention of the following 
persons:  
Contact Person: Iffat Quazi, Contract Analyst 
E-Mail: first5sanbernardino@cfc.sbcounty.gov 
 

All other terms and conditions of the RFP, unless otherwise noted herein or modified via addenda, 
remain unchanged. 
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